LEGAL NOTICE

TOWNS OF CHAPLIN, HAMPTON AND SCOTLAND

Regional District 11 Dissolution Study Committee Report

Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes 10-43(b), notice is hereby given that the report of the Regional District 11 Dissolution Study Committee has been certified by the State Department of Education, a copy of the certification and report are available to the public in the office of the Town Clerk in the towns of Chaplin, Hampton and Scotland during regular business hours. Additionally, the report is available online at <u>www.chaplinct.org</u>, <u>www.hamptonct.org</u> and <u>www.scotlandct.org</u>.

Attest,

/s/ Shari Smith, Town Clerk Chaplin/s/ Leslie Wertam, Town Clerk Hampton/s/ Judith Moulton, Assistant Town Clerk Scotland